_		06-14-2005
	•	Attorney Docket U 015233-6
	RECORDATION	1884   1811   1811   1811   1811   1811   1811   1811   1811   1811
V	F.	103020517
)		ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof ad English translation if needed).
Ÿ	1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
0000	1. PRATEEP MEESILPA 2. PARN PANNENGPET 3. POJANA WERASOPON  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: FOUNDATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF SUPPLEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS AND RELATED TECHNIQUES OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN SIRIKIT,
	≥ Yes □No	Address: THE CHITRALADA PLACE BANGKOK 10303, THAILAND
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of N	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  ame *  □ Yes □ No
	Other Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling and eleventh Assignors incorrectly recorded on Se	
	Reel 015782, frame 0125	
	Execution Date(s): 1. July 16, 2004 2. July 16, 2004 3. July 16, 2004	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
	☐ Being file	ed together with a new application.
	Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):
	Additional r	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40</u> @ \$40.00 each
	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	☑ Check Enclosed
	3/2005 DBYRNE 00000020 10862893	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
l F	C:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
J		OT USE THIS SPACE
	9. Signature:	1016 3096
	CLIFFORD J. MASS Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cover heet, attac documents:	chments, and
1		PATENT

REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0071

•		JUN 0 9 2005	Attorney Docket <u>U 015233-6</u>
1. Additional names of	conveying party( ies):	TADEMAN AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Additional names and addresses of receiving party ( ies):
5. DANAI NAF			Name:
6. BOONYA S			Address:
	PORN PEWLONG		
8. MALEE BUI			Name:
9. PIYAWAN			Address
	WADEE SETAKANNA		
11. PREEYA F			Name:
			Address
			Name:
Execution Date(s):	4. July 16, 2004		Address
	5. July 16, 2004		Address
	6. July 16, 2004		Name:
	7. July 16, 2004		Address
	8. July 16, 2004		Addioss
	9. July 16, 2004		
	10. July 16, 2004		
	12. July 16, 2004		
4. Additional application	n number(s) or patent num	nber(s)	<del></del>
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			

Attorney	<b>Docket</b>	U	01	523	33	-6

1. Additional names of conveying party( ies):	Additional names and addresses of receiving
4. Chanya PANNENGPET	party ( ies):
5. Danai NAKPRASERT	Name:
4. Chanya PANNENGPET  5. Danai NAKPRASERT  6. Boonya SUDATIS	Address:
7. Wachiraporn PEWLONG	
8. Malee BUNJOB	Name:
9. Piyawan BOOCHA	Address
10. Pattamawadee SETAKANNA	
. 11. Preeya PINNINMALEE	Name:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Address
· ·	
	Name:
	Address
Execution Date(s): 4. July 16, 2004	
5. July 16, 2004	Name:
6. July 16, 2004	Address
7. July 16, 2004	
8. July 16, 2004	
9. July 16, 2004	
10. July 16, 2004	
11. July 16, 2004	
•	
4. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s)	
<b>4</b> .	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	

PE -C	(4) D8
SE 13 2004 O P E 09-17-2004	Attorney Docket <u>U 015233-6</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 102839010 (with signed English unbraue)	ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. Prateep MEESILPA 2. Parn PANNENGPET 3. Pojana WIRASOPON  Additional name(s) of conveying party(iet attached?	Name: THE FOUNDATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF SUPPLEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS AND RELATED TECHNIQUES OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN SIRIKIT
Yes □No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No	Address: CHITRALADA PLACE BANGKOK 10303, THAILAND
Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
(old address above)  * may be by attorney 37 CFR 3.25(b)  Execution Date(s): 1. July 16, 2004 2. July 16, 2004 3. July 16, 2004	Yes ZINo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with a new	application.
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford J. Mass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1@ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street	Check Enclosed
New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
$\sim$	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
Name of Person Signing / Signature / 3000 Date	MBER 9, 2004
Total number of pages including doversheet, attachments, and documents:	13

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

ND
eet filed rected cover
itioner
S itioner)

The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is

4.

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)—page 2 of 2) 16-8

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 015233-6</u>	PATENT		
	For: [X] U.S. Appli	sional Application t cation	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Prateep Meesilpa	c/o Department of Ag	griculture,	
(type or print name of inventors)	Ministry of Agric	culture and Cooperative	
	Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand		
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Parn Pannengpet	c/o Department of Ag	griculture,	
	Ministry of Agric	culture and Cooperative	
	Jatujak, Bangkol	k 10900, Thailand	
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Pojana Wirasopon	c/o Department of Ag	griculture,	
	Ministry of Agric	culture and Cooperative	
	Jatujak, Bangkol	x 10900, Thailand	
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Chanya Pannengpet	c/o Department of Ag	riculture,	
	Ministry of Agric	ulture and Cooperative	
	Jatujak, Bangkok	x 10900, Thailand	
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Added nage(s) for signature by subsequent i	inventors Number of page	es added	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 6) 16-3.2

## ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

Danai Nakprasert	c/o Department of Agriculture,		
(type or print name of inventors)	Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperative		
	Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thai	land	
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Boonya Sudatis	c/o Office of Atomic for Peace,		
	Ministry of Science and Techno	ology	
	VipavadeeRangsit Rd.,		
	Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thai	land	
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Wachiraporn Pewlong	c/o Office of Atomic for Peace,		
	Ministry of Science and Technology		
	VipavadeeRangsit Rd.,		
	Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand		
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Malee Bunjob	c/o Department of Medical Science	,	
	Ministry of Public Health	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Tivanon Rd., Amphur Muang,		
	Nonthaburi, 11000, Thailand		
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	
Piyawan Boocha	c/o Department of Medical Science,		
	Ministry of Public Health		
	Tivanon Rd., Amphur Muang,		
	Nonthaburi, 11000, Thailand		
	Address	Thai	
		Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—Added Page) 16-3.2a

## ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Pattamawadee Setakanna	c/o Department of Medical Science,	
(type or print name of inventors)	Ministry of Public Health	
	Tivanon Rd., Amphur Muang,	
	Nonthaburi, 11000, Thailand	
	Address	Thai
		Nationality
Preeya Pinninmalee	c/o Department of Medical Science,	
	Ministry of Public Health	
	Tivanon Rd., Amphur Muang,	
	Nonthaburi, 11000, Thailand	
	Address	Thai
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—Added Page) 16-3.2a

Recorded on _	Reel Frame		
hereby sells, assigi ASSIGNEE	ns and transfers to		
OF SUPPLEMEN	ON FOR THE PROMOTION TARY OCCUPATIONS AND NIQUES OF HER MAJESTY CHITRALADA PALACE,		
(type or print name of .	ASSIGNEE) Address		
THAI Nationality	BANGKOK 10303, THAILAND		
and the success	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	(complete one of the following)		
[ ] an	entire right, title and interest undivided percent (%) right, title and interest es and its territorial possessions		
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
imp	in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  R AND PROCESSES FOR MANUFACTURE THE SAME		
Name of inventor	(s) Prateep Meesilpa; Parn Pannengpet; Pojana Wirasopon;		
	Chanya Pannengpet; Danai Nakprasert; Boonya Sudatis;		
	Wachiraporn Pewlong; Malee Bunjob; Piyawan Boocha;		
	Pattamawadee Setakanna; Precya Pinninmalee		
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
(a) [ ] Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [ ] Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on			
(d) [x]	they become known.  U.S. patent or provisional patent application no10/862,893  filed on June 7, 2004		
(e) [ ]	International application no. PCT///		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 6) 16-3.2

(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued
	,	[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Prateep Meesilpa (type name of Assignor)	(x) Pruty Meuly Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Parn Pannengpet (type name of Assignor)	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Pojana Wirasopon (type name of Assignor)	(x) Jojana Mnasopon Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Chanya Pannengpet (type name of Assignor)	(x) Chanya Pannengset Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Danai Nakprasert (type name of Assignor)	(x) In	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Boonya Sudatis (type name of Assignor)	(x) Broma Rudatis Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Wachiraporn Pewlong (type name of Assignor)	(x) Wachingsom Pewlong Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Malee Bunjob (type name of Assignor)	(X) Malee Binjer Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Piyawan Boocha (type name of Assignor)	(x) Piyawan boocha Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing
Pattamawadee Setakanna (type name of Assignor)	(x) Pattamawade fetakanne Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 2004 date of signing

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 5 of 6) 16-3.2

Preeya P (type name o	inni Imalee : f Assignor)	(x) Puge Puil Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 16th July 20 date of signing	)04
	(if ASSIGNOR is a	legal entity, complete the following information	on)	
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
		Title		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
	[ ] Notari	zation or Legalization Page Added.		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 6 of 6) 16-3.2

**RECORDED: 06/08/2005**